## RenaissanceRe Schedules First Quarter 2012 Financial Results Conference Call

April 2, 2012 8:30 AM ET

PEMBROKE, Bermuda--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 2, 2012-- RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. (NYSE: RNR) will conduct an investment community conference call on Thursday, May 3, 2012 at 9:30 AM ET to discuss its financial results for the first quarter of 2012, as well as the Company's outlook. RenaissanceRe will release the results following the close of market on Wednesday, May 2, 2012.

A live webcast of this call will be available through the Investor Information section of RenaissanceRe's website at <u>www.renre.com</u>. An archive of the call will be available from approximately 2:00 p.m. ET on May 3, 2012 through midnight ET on July 12, 2012.

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. is a global provider of reinsurance and insurance. The Company's business consists of three segments: (1) Reinsurance, which includes catastrophe reinsurance, specialty reinsurance and certain property catastrophe and specialty joint ventures, (2) Lloyd's, which includes reinsurance and insurance business written through RenaissanceRe Syndicate 1458, and (3) Insurance, which principally includes the Company's Bermuda-based insurance operations.

Source: RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd.

Investors: RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. Rohan Pai, 441-295-4513 Director of Investor Relations or Media: Kekst and Company Peter Hill or Dawn Dover, 212-521-4800